
REPORT DIGEST

ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

FINDINGS, CONCLUSIONS, AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Our report disclosed no material compliance findings.  The Commission is commended for 
maintaining good fiscal controls and implementing prior recommendations.

AUDITORS' OPINION

In the opinion of our auditors, the financial statements of the Attorney Registration and 
Disciplinary Commission were fairly stated in all material respects as of and for the year ended 
December 31, 1993.

                                                     
WILLIAM G. HOLLAND, Auditor General

WGH:GSS:pp

SUMMARY OF AUDIT FINDINGS

Number ofThis AuditPrior Audit
Audit findings03
Repeated audit findings0N/A
Prior recommendations implemented3N/A

SPECIAL ASSISTANT AUDITORS

Grant Thornton served as special assistant auditors for this audit.

{Expenditures and Activity Measures are summarized on the reverse page.}



ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT
For The Year Ended December 31, 1993

1993 1992

Total Revenue (accrual basis)●
Attorney registration fees and charges 
collected
Interest on investments
Costs collected
Miscellaneous income

$7,464,568

6,754,589
639,860
64,058
6,061

$7,218,005 

6,497,079 
654,336 
66,464 
126 

Total Expenses (accrual basis)●
Salaries and related costs
Travel
Library and continuing education
General
Computer
Other

$7,643,134
4,639,236
93,705

77,804
2,001,485
130,433
700,471

$5,847,377 
4,060,565 
92,543 

70,488 
914,496 
100,344 
608,941 

ATTORNEYS INITIALLY ADMITTED TO THE BAR Number as of
October 31, 1993

Between 01-01-92 and 12-31-93
Between 01-01-90 and 12-31-91
Before 01-01-90
Serving Military Duty - Judge
Birthday before 12-31-17
Foreign legal consultant
Neither Practice, Reside, Nor Are Employed in Illinois
Total Attorneys Active and Currently Registered

Removed From Master Roll (Arrears, Deceased, Inactive and 
Disciplined Attorneys)

3,136            
4,686            
42,951            
1,121            
2,375            
1            
9,058            
63,328            

  722            

AGENCY DIRECTOR

During Audit Period:Mary Robinson, Administrator
Currently:Mary Robinson, Administrator


