REPORT DIGEST

ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION FINANCIAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

FINDINGS, CONCLUSIONS, AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Our report disclosed no material compliance findings. The Commission is commended for maintaining good fiscal controls and implementing prior recommendations.

AUDITORS' OPINION

In the opinion of our auditors, the financial statements of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission were fairly stated in all material respects as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993.

WILLIAM G. HOLLAND, Auditor General

WGH:GSS:pp

SUMMARY OF AUDIT FINDINGS

Number of This Audit Prior Audit
Audit findings 03
Repeated audit findings 0N/A
Prior recommendations implemented 3N/A

SPECIAL ASSISTANT AUDITORS

Grant Thornton served as special assistant auditors for this audit.

 $\{Expenditures\ and\ Activity\ Measures\ are\ summarized\ on\ the\ reverse\ page.\}$

ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION FINANCIAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT For The Year Ended December 31, 1993

	1993	1992
•Total Revenue (accrual basis)	\$7,464,568	\$7,218,005
Attorney registration fees and charges		
collected	6,754,589	6,497,079
Interest on investments	639,860	654,336
Costs collected	64,058	66,464
Miscellaneous income	6,061	126
•Total Expenses (accrual basis)	\$7,643,134	\$5,847,377
Salaries and related costs	4,639,236	4,060,565
Travel	93,705	92,543
Library and continuing education		
General	77,804	70,488
Computer	2,001,485	914,496
Other	130,433	100,344
	700,471	608,941

ATTORNEYS INITIALLY ADMITTED TO THE BAR	Number as of October 31, 1993
Between 01-01-92 and 12-31-93	3,136
Between 01-01-90 and 12-31-91	4,686
Before 01-01-90	42,951
Serving Military Duty - Judge	1,121
Birthday before 12-31-17	2,375
Foreign legal consultant	1
Neither Practice, Reside, Nor Are Employed in Illinois	9,058
Total Attorneys Active and Currently Registered	<u>63,328</u>
Removed From Master Roll (Arrears, Deceased, Inactive and	
Disciplined Attorneys)	<u>722</u>

AGENCY DIRECTOR	
During Audit Period:Mary Robinson, Administrator]
Currently:Mary Robinson, Administrator	